Armstrong Flooring Guaranteed Installation System & Strong System™ Limited Warranty

Armstrong Flooring Guaranteed Installation System (AFGIS) Limited Warranty

The installation of an Armstrong Flooring product along with the recommended Armstrong Flooring adhesive, as per the then-current Armstrong Flooring Guaranteed Installation Systems manual, provides the AFGIS limited warranty covering the adhesive bond for the length of the flooring product limited warranty. (For specific length of the commercial resilient limited warranty and complete product limited warranty details visit armstrongflooring.com/commercial or floorexpert.com).



Strong System Products

Armstrong Flooring warrants the following subfloor preparation products*

- S-462 Seal Strong"
- S-463 Level Strong
- S-464 Prime Strong™ Porous
- S-465 Prime Strong™ Non Porous
- S-466 Patch Strong"

*Must be installed according to the then-current Armstrong Flooring Guaranteed Installation Systems manual (F-5061) available at armstrongflooring.com/installationmanual and at floorexpert.com).

The Strong System Limited Warranty

The installation of an Armstrong Flooring product along with the recommended Armstrong Flooring adhesive, as well as any one of the Strong System subfloor preparation products listed above, provides 10 additional years of limited warranty coverage. The Strong System limited warranty covers the installation integrity for the length of the flooring product warranty plus 10 years. In order to qualify for the Strong System Limited Warranty, any subfloor preparation product needed for an installation must be an Armstrong Flooring product.

When Armstrong Flooring Strong System subfloor preparation products are used with other manufacturers' floor coverings, adhesives, or other subfloor preparation products, Armstrong Flooring warrants our products to be free from manufacturing defects from the date of purchase through the limited warranty period of 15 years.

Exclusions

The following are not covered by this limited warranty: improper installation; differences in color between products and samples or photographs; indentation from failure to use floor protectors; indentation from high heels or spiked shoes; indentation from improper loading of rolling loads, chairs, or other furniture; discoloration; failure of the floor to adhere to the subfloor due to, but not limited to, moisture, alkaline, or hydrostatic pressure from subfloor; in appropriate end-user activities. Refer to the Armstrong Flooring Guaranteed Installation Systems manual (F-5061) at armstrongflooring.com/installationmanual and at floorexpert.com for proper installation, care, and maintenance information for your floor.

THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES BEYOND THIS EXPRESSED LIMITED WARRANTY. ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED. ARMSTRONG FLOORING EXCLUDES ANY LIABILITY FOR LOST PROFITS OR ANY OTHER INDIRECT, SPECIAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. THE REMEDIES CONTAINED HEREIN ARE THE ONLY REMEDIES AVAILABLE FOR BREACH OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY.

NOTE: Some jurisdictions do not allow exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This limited warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.

Warranty Owner

This limited warranty extends only to the original end-user.

Contact Us

To contact Armstrong Flooring, Inc. with questions or to request additional information, call Customer Service at 1-888-276-7876

The Strong System Warranty

